PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsutomu KONO	10/15/2009
Masayuki MINO	10/15/2009
Hidehiro TAKESHIMA	10/15/2009
Youkou ITO	10/15/2009
Tomoko GOI	10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elpida Memory, Inc.
Street Address:	2-1, Yaesu 2-chome
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-0028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12604009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-293-7060 Phone:

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q115574

Howard L. Bernstein **PATENT** 500995426

REEL: 023411 FRAME: 0009

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023411 FRAME: 0010

Assignment

October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Takeshima Stidehiro Takeshima	ouk							xo1
dexecuted an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on October 15, 2009; and Whereas, Elpida Memory, Inc. 2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and evention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, JWe, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the avention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priori under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is uccessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration to the assignee, its uccessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed excessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604_000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 by the filing date and application number of said application when known. Outcome 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino structure of the property of the paranthese of the property of the prope								
Add executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on October 15, 2009; and Whereas, Elpida Memory, Inc. 2-1, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0028 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and envention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the envention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priori medr 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the avention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priori medr 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue uccessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed lecessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number 12/604,009 and Confirmation number 2/700 filed October 22 2009 the manual papers deemed and Confirmation number 3/Toutomu KONO attemption of Sudayuki Mino 3/Toutomu KONO attemption of Sudayuki Mino 3/Toutomu KONO attemption Takeshima 3/Toutomu KONO attemption Tak	rein: METI	after called assigned of ANALY	znor(s), have ZING THER	e invente MAL ST	d certain impr RESS ACCORI	ovements in DING TO FI	LLING FA	CTOR OF
Whereas, Cassignee Cassig	FIL	LER IN RESIN						
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and nvention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, If We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ssignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the avention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priori under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue y Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed accessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses application number 12/604, 009 and Confirmation number 2000 october 15, 2009 Masayaki MINO October 22 2009 the filling date and application number of said application when known. October 15, 2009 Masayaki MINO October 15, 2009 Masayuki MINO October 20, 2000 Masayuki MINO October 20, 2000 Masayuki MINO Octob	id ex	ecuted an application of the secuted and application of the secure of the secure of the secuted and application of the secure o	cation for Le	etters Pat	tent of the Uni	ted States of	America tl	nerefor on
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and evention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ssignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the revention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priorinder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the states of the priorinder of the session of the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deened eccessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604, 000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki MINO Structure of the filing date of					oida Memory	y, Inc.		
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and nvention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ssignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the nvention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priori under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to iss ny Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its uccessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed accessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 2009 and Confirmation number 2009 the filling date und application number of said application when known. Solute: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino Subject of Subject 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino Su		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		2-1	, Yaesu 2	-chome, Cl	nuo-ku,	
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ssignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the avention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority inder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed accessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to lose by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed 0ctober 22,2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino October 15, 2009 Masa				Tok	yo 104-00	28 Japan		
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ssignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the avention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority inder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed accessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to lose by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed 0ctober 22,2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino October 15, 2009 Masa						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ssignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the avention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority inder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed accessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to lose by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed 0ctober 22,2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino October 15, 2009 Masa					<u> </u>			
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ssignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the trention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priorit nder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issiny Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed eccessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 rennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,009 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Settle October 15, 2009 Kono Sutomu Sutomu South Masayuki MINO October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino Shate: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino				• .•		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		-lisation and
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the avention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority of the United States of America, including the right to claim priority of the United States of America, including the right to claim priority of the series of the United States application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed eccessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 ennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,009 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Sate: October 15, 2009 Kono Sytomus Sytomus Sytoukou ITO October 15, 2009 Joulette Los Sytomus Sytoukou ITO Sate: October 15, 2009 Joulette Los Sytomus Sytoukou ITO Sytoukou ITO Sytomos GOI Ecgalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)							in me ap	pheation and
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ssignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the avention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim prioring of the states of America, including the right to claim prioring the right to the system of the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its accessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed ecessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to o so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 tennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,009 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Sate: October 15, 2009 Kono Tsutomu Sate: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino Sat	ven	•		-				
ssignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the evention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priorinder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issiny Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its uccessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed ecessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to o so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 tennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. October 15, 2009 Masayaki Mino structure october 15, 2009 Masayaki Mino structure october 15, 2009 Masayaki Mino october 15, 2009 Masayaki Mino october 15, 2009 Joulea Lts structure october 15, 2009								
nvention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim prioring and U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the prioring of the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its nuccessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed eccessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 tennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. October 15, 2009 Kosayaki Mino State: October 15, 2009 Masayaki Mino State: October 15, 2009 Joulean Lus State: October 15, 2009 Joulea		I/We, the above	e named as:	signor(s)), hereby sell, a	assign and tra	nsfer to th	ne above named
Application number 12/604 000 Application number 7700 Alter October 15, 2009 Masayuki MINO Structor 15, 2009 Masayuki MINO Masayuki MINO Structor 15, 2009 Masayuki MINO Masayuki	sigr	its successor	rs and assign	ns. the e	ntire right, title	and interest	in the app	lication and the
nder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issing Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its accessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed eccessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to oso by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 tennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,009 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Sate: October 15, 2009 Assayuki Mino structure of Sutomu Structure of Sutomu Structure of Takeshima Structure of Takeshi		tion displaced th	arain for the	a Y Toltad	States of Ame	rice includir	a the righ	t to claim priori
ny Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its accessors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed ecessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to o so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 tennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,009 and Confirmation number 7700 , filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Solute: October 15, 2009 Kono Sytomus Sytomus Mino Structure Mino Sythical Mino Sythical Mino Sythical Mino Sythical Mino Sythical Mino Sytomus	14611	uon disclosed ui	erem for mic	Omicu	States of Anic	nica, nicium	1 To a lame	-d-Office to ice
Application number 12/604,009 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 15, 2009 Masayuki MINO State: October 15, 2009 Masayuki MINO October 15, 2009 Jouleus Masayuki MINO October 15, 2009 Jouleus Mino Mate: October 15, 2009 Jouleus Mino Structure Tomoko Goi Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	nder	35 U.S.C. §119	, and I/we re	equest th	ie Director – U	J.S. Patent an	d Iradem	ark Ullice to iss
Application number 12/604,009 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 15, 2009 Masayuki MINO State: October 15, 2009 Masayuki MINO October 15, 2009 Jouleus Masayuki MINO October 15, 2009 Jouleus Mino Mate: October 15, 2009 Jouleus Mino Structure Tomoko Goi Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	nv T	attam Datamt and				41	ion to the	assignee, its
recessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 cennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 7700 , filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Pate: October 15, 2009 Kono Sutomu Sitsutomu Kono Sitsutomu		eners Palem er	inted upon ti	he inven	tion set forth i	n the applicat	TOTI CO CIO	
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUB MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,009 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino Sate: October 15, 2009 Masa	<i></i>	eners ratem gra	inted upon the search of the s	he inven will exe	tion set forth i cute without fi	n the applicat orther conside	ration all	papers deemed
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009) the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: October 15, 2009 Kono Sutomu S/Tsutomu KONO Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino S/ Masayuki MINO Date: October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Takeshima S/Hidehiro Takeshima S/Youkou ITO Date: October 15, 2009 Jouleyu Lug S/Youkou ITO Date: October 15, 2009 Jouleyu Lug S/Youkou ITO Date: October 15, 2009 Jouleyu Lug S/Tomoko GOI (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ucce	ssors and assign	s; and I/we	will exe	cute without fu	irther conside	ration all	papers deemed
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: October 15, 2009 Kono Sutomu s'Tsutomu KONO October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino s' Masayuki MINO October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Takeshima s'Hidehiro Takeshima s'Hidehiro Takeshima s'Youkou ITO October 15, 2009 Jouleou Lus s'Youkou ITO Date: October 15, 2009 Jouleou Lus s'Tomoko GoI Elegalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ucce leces	ssors and assign sary by the assig	s; and I/we s gnee in conn	will exe	cute without fu	irther conside	ration all	papers deemed
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses Application number 12/604,000 and Confirmation number 7700 filed October 22 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: October 15, 2009 Kono Sutomu s'Tsutomu KONO October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino s' Masayuki MINO October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Takeshima s'Hidehiro Takeshima s'Hidehiro Takeshima s'Youkou ITO October 15, 2009 Jouleou Lus s'Youkou ITO Date: October 15, 2009 Jouleou Lus s'Tomoko GoI Elegalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ucce leces	ssors and assign sary by the assig	s; and I/we s gnee in conn	will exe	cute without fu	irther conside	ration all	papers deemed
Application number 7700	ucce ieces	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee	s; and I/we gnee in conn	will exe ection v	cute without for vith the United	orther consider States application	eration all eation whe	papers deemed on called upon to
nd application number of said application when known. Date: October 15, 2009 Kono Tsutomu s/Tsutomu KONO Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino s/ Masayuki Mino Jidehiro Takeshima s/Hidehiro Takeshima s/Youkou ITO s/Youkou ITO Jonoko GOI Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ucce leces lo so	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a	is; and I/we signee in conn authorize and	will exection voices	cute without for the court of t	orther consider States applied SUGHRUB	eration all cation whe MION, Pl	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100
Date: October 15, 2009 S/Tsutomu KONO Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino S/ Masayuki Mino October 15, 2009 Midehiro Takeshima S/Hidehiro Takeshima S/Youkou ITO Date: October 15, 2009 S/Youkou ITO S/Tomoko GoI Ecgalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ucce leces lo so Penns	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue	s; and I/we regree in conn the authorize and authorize authorize and authorize aut	will exection voice the control of t	cute without furth the United tour attorneys DC 20037-32	orther consider States applied SUGHRUE 13 to insert h	eration all cation whe MION, Pl ere in pare	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Date: October 15, 2009 Strutomu KONO Strutomu Mino Strutomu KONO Strutomu KON	ucce leces lo so Penns	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number	as; and I/we regree in connuction withorize and connuction in the	will exection vection vection vection vection vectors	cute without furth the United tour attorneys DC 20037-32	SUGHRUE To insert h Confirmatio	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Strutomu KONO Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino strutomu KONO Masayuki Mino October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Taleeshima stridehiro Takeshima stridehiro	succe neces do so Penns (Appl	ssors and assign sary by the assig by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700	s; and I/we gnee in connuction	will exection vection vection vection vectors, and requestington, .009	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Strutomu KONO Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino strutomu KONO Masayuki Mino October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Taleeshima stridehiro Takeshima stridehiro	eucce neces lo so Penns (Appl	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number	as; and I/we gree in connuttorize and interest and intere	will exement of requestington, .009iledpplication	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Strutomu KONO Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino strutomu KONO Masayuki Mino October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Taleeshima stridehiro Takeshima stridehiro	ucce leces lo so Penns (Appl	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number	as; and I/we gree in connuttorize and interest and intere	will exement of requestington, .009iledpplication	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Date: October 15, 2009 Masayuki Mino s/ Masayuki MINO October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Taleeshima s/Hidehiro Takeshima october 15, 2009 Jouleou Lus s/Youkou ITO October 15, 2009 Jouleou Lus s/Youkou ITO Jouleou Lus s/ Youkou ITO Jouleou Lus s/ Tomoko GOI (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	eces lo so Penns [App]	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number	as; and I/we gree in connuttorize and interest and intere	will exement of requestington, .009iledpplication	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
State: October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Takeshima State: October 15, 2009 Journey Lug Styoukou ITO Styoukou ITO Stomoko Goi Chegalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	eces lo so Penns [App]	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number	as; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and in the connuthor	will exement of requestington, 009iledpplication	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Date: October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Taleshima S/Hidehiro TAKESHIMA October 15, 2009 Jouleou Lus S/Youkou ITO October 15, 2009 Jomoko Lol S/Tomoko GOI (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	eces lo so Penns Appl and a	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb	as; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wash 12/604 in ficer of said ap 2009	will exement of request hington, 1009 lied pplication will know the know th	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Date: October 15, 2009 Hidehiro Taleshima S/Hidehiro TAKESHIMA October 15, 2009 Jouleou Lus S/Youkou ITO October 15, 2009 Jomoko Lol S/Tomoko GOI (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ecces lo so Penns (App) and a	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb	as; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wash 12/604 in ficer of said ap 2009	will exemection value for the control of the contro	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Stidehiro TAKESHIMA October 15, 2009 Styoukou ITO Styou	eces lo so Penns [App] and a	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb	authorize and N.W. Wasle 12/60/, fiper of said ap 2009 **Tsutom 2009	d reques hington, 009 lled pplication KONO	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
A Hidehiro TAKESHIMA October 15, 2009 Southon Ito Sout	eces lo so Penns Appl and a Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb	as; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasi 12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 . Masay	d reques hington, 009 lled pplication KONO	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu	SUGHRUB 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
S/Youkou ITO October 15, 2009 Jomoko Goi Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ecces lo so Penns [App] and a Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb	as; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasi 12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 . Masay	d reques hington, 009 lled pplication KONO	t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu	SUGHRUB 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
S/Youkou ITO October 15, 2009 Jomoko Goi Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ecces lo so Penns (Appland a	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb	as; and I/we gnee in connuthorize an	d requestington, 009 iled pplication 1050 1050 1050 1050 1050 1050 1050 105	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Takeshi	SUGHRUB 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Date: October 15, 2009 Jomoko Lol Stromoko GOI Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	Penns (Applicate: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb	as; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasi 12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masay 2009 s/ Hidehi	d requestington, 009 iled pplication Masayak uki MI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Taleshi KESHIMA	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Date: October 15, 2009 Jomoko Lol Stromoko GOI Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	Penns (Appland a Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb	as; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasi 12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masay 2009 s/ Hidehi	d requestington, 009 iled pplication Masayak uki MI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Taleshi KESHIMA	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Tomoko GOI Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ecces lo so Penns Appl and a Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assignee by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb	as; and I/we gnee in connuthorize an	d requestington, 009 iled pplication Nasayak uki MI iro TA	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Taleshi KESHIMA	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ecces lo so Penns Appl and a Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb October 15, October 15, October 15,	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasler of said appear of	d requestington, 009 iled pplication Nasayak uki MI iro TA	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Taleshi KESHIMA	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)	ecces lo so Penns Appl and a Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication numb October 15, October 15, October 15,	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasler of said appear of	d requestington, 009 iled pplication Nasayak uki MI iro TA	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Taleshi KESHIMA	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	eration all cation whe miles when the miles when th	papers deemed on called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses
	ucce leces lo so Penns Appl Ind a Date: Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number 0ctober 15, 0ct	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasl-12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masayu 2009 s/ Hidehi 2009 s/ Youkou 2009	d requestington, 1009 iled pplication Assauk uki MI iro TA Joulus on GOI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Takeshi RESHIMA Gu Luc	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	mion all cation when Mion, Plere in pare in number	papers deemed in called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses) the filing date
Witness: (leda)	eucce leces lo so Penns (Appland a Date: Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number 0ctober 15, 0ct	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasl-12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masayu 2009 s/ Hidehi 2009 s/ Youkou 2009	d requestington, 1009 iled pplication Assauk uki MI iro TA Joulus on GOI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Takeshi RESHIMA Gu Luc	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	mion all cation when Mion, Plere in pare in number	papers deemed in called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses) the filing date
WITHESS: COMMENT SAIL	eucce leces lo so Penns (Appland a Date: Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number 0ctober 15, 0ct	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasl-12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masayu 2009 s/ Hidehi 2009 s/ Youkou 2009	d requestington, 1009 iled pplication Assauk uki MI iro TA Joulus on GOI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Takeshi RESHIMA Gu Luc	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	mion all cation when Mion, Plere in pare in number	papers deemed in called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses) the filing date
Llago Sail	eneces lo so Penns (Appland a Date: Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 16, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasl-12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masayu 2009 s/ Hidehi 2009 s/ Youkou 2009	d requestington, 1009 iled pplication Assauk uki MI iro TA Joulus on GOI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Takeshi RESHIMA Gu Luc	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	mion all cation when Mion, Plere in pare in number	papers deemed in called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses) the filing date
May Sail	eneces lo so Penns (Appland a Date: Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 16, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasl-12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masayu 2009 s/ Hidehi 2009 s/ Youkou 2009	d requestington, 1009 iled pplication Assauk uki MI iro TA Joulus on GOI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Takeshi RESHIMA Gu Luc	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	mion all cation when Mion, Plere in pare in number	papers deemed in called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses) the filing date
- trup This	eneces lo so Penns (Appland a Date: Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 16, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasl-12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masayu 2009 s/ Hidehi 2009 s/ Youkou 2009	d requestington, 1009 iled pplication Assauk uki MI iro TA Joulus on GOI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Takeshi RESHIMA Gu Luc	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	mion all cation when Mion, Plere in pare in number	papers deemed in called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses) the filing date
- //-	ucce leces lo so Penns Appl Ind a Date: Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 16, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasl-12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masayu 2009 s/ Hidehi 2009 s/ Youkou 2009	d requestington, 1009 iled pplication Assauk uki MI iro TA Joulus on GOI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Takeshi RESHIMA Gu Luc	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	mion all cation when Mion, Plere in pare in number	papers deemed in called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses) the filing date
	ucce leces lo so Penns Appl Ind a Date: Date: Date:	ssors and assign sary by the assigned by the assignee I/We hereby a sylvania Avenue lication number 7700 pplication number 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 0ctober 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 16, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15	s; and I/we gnee in connuthorize and NW, Wasl-12/604, fiver of said ap 2009 s/Tsutom 2009 s/ Masayu 2009 s/ Hidehi 2009 s/ Youkou 2009	d requestington, 1009 iled pplication Assauk uki MI iro TA Joulus on GOI	t our attorneys t our attorneys DC 20037-32 and October 22 on when known Tsutomu Mino NO Takeshi RESHIMA Gu Luc	SUGHRUE 13 to insert h Confirmatio 2009	mion all cation when Mion, Plere in pare in number	papers deemed in called upon to LLC of 2100 entheses) the filing date

RECORDED: 10/22/2009

REEL: 023411 FRAME: 0011